symptoms of poisoning during April 2018 to march 

2019 were the subject of study. The age group, the co-

existing factors, the nature of poison & the symptoms 

complex, response to therapeutic management were 

studied in details. Outcome of final Management 

observed. 

RESULTS 
201 (Two hundred and one) children were 

hospitalized over a period of one year with mild to 

severe symptoms of poisoning. The age group of 

paediatric patient affected, gender, nature of poison 

involved in this study is shown in Table-1. 

Table-1: Types of poison, age and sex incidence (fig in parentheses includes the incidence)